Oregon Historic Sites Search Results List

Property Name Address/Location City County YrBuilt Elig NR Stat
(35-HA-403) Archaeological Site ADDRESS RESTRICTED RS D Harney UN
Wildhorse (Town) Andrews Harney 1890 EC
Andrews Stone House County 201 Rd Andrews Harney c.1931 EC
Andrews Saloon County 201 Rd Andrews Harney 1897 UN
Double 'O’ Blacksmith Shop Burns vcty Harney 1875 EC
Double 'O' Loghouse Burns vcty Harney 1878 EC
Hibbard, Dr L E, Dentist Office Harney County Fairgrounds Burns Harney 1900 EC
Camp Wright Site Burns vcty Harney 1865 EC
Harney Ghost Town Burns vcty Harney c.1890 EC
Follyfarm (Town) & Standing Historic Structures  Sunrise Valley Burns vcty Harney 1929 UN
Church of the Living Waters Burns vcty Harney c.1930 EC
Jones, Charles, Ranch House Burns Harney 1908 EC
Jones, Charles, Ranch Blacksmith Shop Burns Harney 1908 EC
Jones, Charles, Ranch Barn Burns Harney 1908 EC
Jones, Charles, Ranch Livestock Scales Burns Harney 1908 EC
Camp Steele 16 mls E Of Burns vcty Harney 1880 EC
Burns Air Force Range Burns Butte Burns vcty Harney 1954 XD
Allison Ranger Station ﬁ:lg\;v 'z/lvc\)lugftegzrlr?;nger District; 50 Burns Harney 1911 ES NRI
Christian Science Church 190 W A St Burns Harney 1916 EC
Star Hotel 537 N Alder Burns Harney 1916 EC
Hibbard, Dr L E, House 1002 N Alvord Burns Harney 1904 EC
Brown, Nathan, Building Broadway Burns Harney 1896 EC
Central Hotel 171 N Broadway Burns Harney UN
Burns Garage 188 N Broadway Burns Harney 1910 EC
United States Post Office 222 N Broadway Burns Harney EC
Ideal Theater 239 N Broadway Burns Harney 1926 EC
Voegtly, Charles H, Building 307 N Broadway Burns Harney 1899 EC
Burns Odd Fellows Hall 348 N Broadway Burns Harney 1909 EC
First National Bank Of Burns 398 N Broadway Burns Harney 1902 EC
Masonic Building 406 N Broadway Burns Harney 1910 EC
Pacific Livestock Company Headquarters 626 N Buena Vista Burns Harney 1896 EC
Foley, J C, House 822 N Buena Vista Burns Harney 1898 EC
Donegan, James J, House 860 N Buena Vista Burns Harney 1898 EC
Lincoln School 550 N Court Burns Harney EC
Mace, Homer, House 816 N Court Burns Harney 1898 EC
Schwartz, Isaac, House 388 WD St Burns Harney 1901 EC
Voegtly, Charles H, House 35112 S Diamond Burns Harney 1907 EC
Double 'O' Ranch Site Historic District Double O Country Rd Burns vcty Harney 1875 ES NRI
Clemens, Peter, Barn 591 S Egan Burns Harney 1898 EC
National Guard Armory 619 S Fairview St Burns Harney 1955 NC
Burns Power Company Power Plant 308 E Monroe Burns Harney 1925 UN
Steel Building 55 Pasigo St Burns Harney c.1982 UN
Burns City Hall 90 W Washington Burns Harney c.1927 NC
| & C Hotsprings & Recreation Site 3.5 mls W Of Crane vcty Harney 1920 EC
Crane Railroad Well House g?g?nm to railroad bed in Crane, Crane Harney c.1916
Crane (Town) & Standing Historic Structures Crane Harney c.1890 EC
[House] Clyde & 4th Crane Harney c.1920 NC
[House] Fairmount & 3rd Crane Harney c.1915 NC
[House] Fairmount & 4th Crane Harney c.1920 NC
Cheek, W B, House Hwy 78 Crane vcty Harney 1914 EC
Diamond Ranch Barn Diamond Harney 1880 EC
Diamond Ranch Cellar Diamond Harney 1870 EC
Diamond (Town) & Standing Historic Structures Diamond Harney c.1874 EC
Diamond Hotel Diamond Harney 1898 EC
Drewsey Odd Fellow Hall Drewsey Harney 1900 EC
Hall Cave 6 mls NW Of Drewsey vcty Harney 1881 EC
Drewsy (Town) & Standing Historic Structures Malheur River, Valley At Drewsey Harney 1883 EC
Duncan, Ed, Cabin 4 mls E Of Drewsey vcty Harney 1881 EC
Drewsey vcty Harney 1906

Stallard Stage Stop Cabin

Elig Codes: ES=elig/signif EC=elig/contr NC=not elig/non-contrib NP=not elig/out of period UN=undetermined XD=demolished

4 mls E Of
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Property Name

Pine Creek Bridge

Twenty Mule Team Borax Company Mine
Whitehorse Barn

Camp Alvord Site

Camp Smith, C F, Site

Denio Ghost Town

Whitehorse Ranch

Somerange (Town)

French, Pete, Long Barn

French, Pete, Beef Wheel

French, Pete, House Site

Berdine, Jess, House

Frenchglen Store & Post Office
Lassiter-Willard Garage & Service Station
P Ranch & Landmark

Riddle Ranch

Frenchglen Hotel

French, Pete, Round Barn

Coon Ghost Town

Smyth, George, House

Wither, Price, House

Howser, Stephen A, Cabin

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Burns Office
Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Fire Cache

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Fire
Suppression Office

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Flammable
Storage

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Front Office

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station GIS Office/Shop

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Heated
Warehouse

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Modular Building
Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Modular Building

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Presale

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Recreation
Storage Shed

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Reforestation
Building

Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Timber Office
Emigrant Creek Ranger Station Tree Cooler
Hines Guest House

Campbell School

Lawen Store

Sod House Ranch

Sod House Site

Sod House Ranch Barn

Sod House Ranch Cellar

French, Pete, Murder Site

Narrows Ghost Town

Alvord Ranch

Alvord Ranch Storage Building

Alvord Ranch Granary

Riley School

Shields, T J, Cabin

Albritton Townsite

Harriman Townsite

Miller Elliot, Theodosia, Grave Site

Del Norte Ghost Town

Myrtle Butte Lookout (BU #4)

Malheur Railroad

Camp Buena Vista Substation Residence
Gap Ranch

Calamity Fire Lookout

Elig Codes: ES=elig/signif EC=elig/contr NC=not elig/non-contrib NP=not elig/out of period UN=undetermined XD=demolished
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Pine Creek Rd
Alvord Valley

Quinn River Mountain, N Of

Steens Mountain, W Slope Of

[District]
Hwy 205
Diamond Station, Round Bar Ranch

265 Hwy 20 S
265 Hwy 20 S

265 Hwy 20 S

265 Hwy 20 S
265 Hwy 20 S
265 Hwy 20 S
265 Hwy 20 S
265 Hwy 20 S

265 Hwy 20 S
265 Hwy 20 S

265 Hwy 20 S

265 Hwy 20 S

265 Hwy 20 S
265 Hwy 20 S
411 W Pettibone Ave

Malheur Lake, N Side Of

Hwy 78

Hwy 78

Hwy 78

Silver Creek, NW Of Burns
3 mls NW Of

Saddle Butte, NW Base Of
Warm Springs Butte, SE Of

Malheur Lake, N Side Of
Burns Ranger District

Buena Vista

Malhuer National Forest

City

Drewsey vcty
Fields vcty
Fields vcty
Fields

Fields

Fields vcty
Fields vcty
Frenchglen
Frenchglen
Frenchglen
Frenchglen
Frenchglen
Frenchglen
Frenchglen
Frenchglen vcty
Frenchglen vcty
Frenchglen vcty
Happy Valley vcty
Happy Valley
Happy Valley
Harney

Harney vcty
Hines

Hines

Hines

Hines

Hines
Hines

Hines

Hines
Hines
Hines

Hines

Hines

Hines

Hines

Hines

Lawen

Lawen
Narrows
Narrows vcty
Narrows vcty
Narrows vcty
Narrows vcty
Narrows
Princeton vcty
Princeton vcty
Princeton vcty
Riley

Riley vcty
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated vcty
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated

County

Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney

Harney

Harney

Harney
Harney

Harney

Harney
Harney
Harney

Harney

Harney

Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney

Yr Built

c.1956
1907
1868
1865
1866
1907
c.1868
1920
1880
1895
c.1880
¢.1920
¢.1900
¢.1930
1872
1900
1924
1883
1884
1884
1908
1882
1959
1959

1962

1994

1962
1959

1959

1993
c.1998
1960

1980

1986

1960
1982
1929
c.1904
1896
1870
1862
1880
1900
1897
1889
1868
1869
1869
1890
1882
1927
1927
1892
1920
1925
¢.1930
¢.1936
¢.1935
c.1927

NR Stat Codes: NRI=indiv listed NHD=listed in hist dist NRB=listed indiv and in hist dist NHL=Natl Historic Landmark NS=included in NR listing
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Elig

NC
EC
EC
EC
EC
UN
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
ES
ES
ES
ES
EC
EC
EC
UN
NC
NC

NC

NP

NC
NC

NC

NP
NP
NC

NP

NP

NC
NP
ES
EC
XD
ES
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
UN
EC
EC
EC

NR Stat

NRI
NRI
NRI
NRI

NRI
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Property Name

Line Shack?

Cabin, Silvies Valley

Frazier Spring Cabin

Allison Guard Station Garage
Allison Guard Station Gas and Oil Station
Allison Guard Station Guard Cabin
Allison Guard Station Office

Allison Guard Station Power House
Allison Guard Station Warehouse
Rock Ford

Busse Dam

Jenkins, John R, House

Harney Lake Sand Gap

Voltage Townsite

Oregon & Northwestern Railroad Co Water
Tower

Meek Cutoff Trail

Ontario-Burns Road

Craft Point Lookout

71 Bar Ranch

Burns-Canyon City Road

Allison Guard Station Ranger's Residence
Baby's Grave

Hines Lumber Co Railroad Tunnel
McLaughlin, Nettie, Grave Site

Willamette Valley Cascade Mountain Military
Road

Stanclift, George, Cabin

Newell, Charlie, House

Juniper Hill Ranch

Riecken's Corner Stage Stop Site
Blitzen Ghost Town

Naughty Girl Meadow

Beckley Townsite

Miranda Lane Stage & Freight Stop Site
Willow, Brenton, Corral

Brenton, Martin H, Cabin

Tudor, Hugh, Barn Site & Remaining Structure
Alberson Ghost Town

Ragtown Townsite

Burdugo Townsite

Bald Butte Lookout

Sugarloaf Mountain Lookout

Dry Mountain Lookout

Crow Flat Laundry Building

Crow Flat Gas House

King Mountain Lookout

South Fork Malheur River Bridge
Malheur Cave

Trout Creek School

Ward Place Cabin

167 Records Found

Elig Codes: ES=elig/signif EC=elig/contr NC=not elig/non-contrib NP=not elig/out of period UN=undetermined XD=demolished
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location near edge if Upper
Ryegrass Flat. Within 200m of
Upper Ryegrass Spring

situated in the kow hills on the east
side of Silvies Valley

NW facing slopes of Steens
Mountaiin in a meadow near an
aspen grove

Little Riddle Mountain, Foot Of

Malheur Lake, S Of

Silvies Valley

Burns Ranger District

Snow Mountain Ranger District

Burns Ranger District
South of Busse Dam Site

Near Swamp Creek Reservoir
Catlow Valley

Catlow Valley

Stonehouse Canyon, 2 mls From
Catlow, 5 MI S Of

Mosquito Creek

Juniper Lake, 1 MI S Of

Steens Mountain, NE End Of
Catlow Valley

Blitzen, Catlow Valley, 4 mls W Of

Crane-Venator Rd
Hwy 78

Purdy Rd
Stonehouse Creek Rd

City

Unincorporated

Unincorporated

Unincorporated

Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated

Unincorporated

Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated

Unincorporated

Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated

County

Harney
Harney

Harney

Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney

Harney

Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney

Harney

Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney
Harney

Yr Built

c.1919

¢.1935
c.1935
c.1935
c.1935
c.1935
c.1935

1886
1890
1826
1937

c.1935

1845
1890
1930
1865
1890
¢.1935
1891
1927
1887

1864

c.1870
c.1890
c.1904
1916

c.1890

1926
1902
1936
1880
1920
1900
1920
1917
1959
1948
c.1932
¢.1940
1987
c.1958
c.1964

NR Stat Codes: NRI=indiv listed NHD=listed in hist dist NRB=listed indiv and in hist dist NHL=Natl Historic Landmark NS=included in NR listing
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UN

EC
ES
EC
ES
EC
ES
UN
EC
EC
EC
EC

EC

EC
EC
UN
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

EC

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
UN
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
NC
ES
ES
NC
NP
ES
NP
UN
EC

NR Stat
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